1Other includes Car, Advertising, Destination Services, Insurance, Cruise, Agency Packages, and Other.
2Sources: Smith Travel Research and Expedia data.
3Hotel data for TripAdvisor and Booking.com obtained from respective company websites.  TripAdvisor and Booking.com numbers include 720,000 and 375,000 vacation rental properties, respectively.
4Total assumes no overlap between HomeAway and Expedia properties.

4

811,000

1,670,000

13

How Expedia Will Help Improve HomeAway

Technology leader in travel with proven transactional capabilities

Global leader in variable marketing  and consumer led innovation (web
analytics, A/B Testing)

Portfolio of leading travel brands bringing massive distribution potential to
HomeAway owners and managers

Appetite to invest resources to position HomeAway for medium to long term
success

Track record of successful transformations and integrations

Enable HomeAway to expedite deployment of new services, such as online
booking functionality, payment processing services, and enhanced traveler

services and products

14

APPENDICES

15

HomeAway Impact to Adjusted EBITDA

$ Millions
EXPEDIA

TTM 3Q15
HOMEAWAY

TTM 3Q15 PRO FORMA

Adjusted EBITDA excluding eLong $1,162

eLong Adjusted EBITDA (89)

Adjusted EBITDA $1,073 $118 $1,191

Total Debt / EBITDA (Excl. eLong) 2.1 x - 2.1 x

Depreciation and Amortization (420) (34) (454)

Legal Reserves , Occupancy Tax  and Other 104 - 104

Stock-Based Compensation (151) (50) (201)

Restructuring Charges (78) - (78)

Realized Loss (Gain) on Revenue Hedges (49) - (50)

Operating Income (Loss) $479 $34 $512

Gain on Sale of Business 509 - 509

Foreign Exchange Loss and Other Expenses - (1) -

Interest Expense, Net 32 (15) 17

Income (Loss) from Continuing Operations before Income Taxes $1,020 $17 $1,037

Provision for Income Taxes (228) (11) (239)

Net Income (Loss) $792 $6 $799

Net (Income) Loss Attributable to Noncontrolling Interests 51 - 50

Net Income (Loss) Attributable to Expedia, Inc. $843 $6 $849

Note: Numbers may not sum due to rounding

16

$ Millions 2012 2013 2014 TTM 3Q15

Adjusted EBITDA excluding eLong $804 $891 $1,051 $1,162

eLong Adjusted EBITDA (1) (12) (27) (89)

Adjusted EBITDA $803 $879 $1,025 $1,073

Depreciation (164) (212) (266) (312)

Amortization of Intangible Assets (32) (72) (80) (108)

Legal Reserves , Occupancy Tax  and Other (117) (78) (42) 104

Stock-Based Compensation (65) (130) (85) (151)

Acquisition-related and Other - (10) - -

Restructuring Charges - - (26) (78)

Realized Loss (Gain) on Revenue Hedges 6 (11) (9) (49)

Operating Income (Loss) $432 $366 $518 $479